AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MSODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT D CODE PRGE OF PAGES

1| 6

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
See Block 16C

2, AMENDMENTF/MODIFICATION NO.
0310

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NQ. (f sppileatie)

6. ISSUED BY CODE | 00603

. AONINISTERED BY ¢f oifier thas teny 6 CobE R@,@@gm

Office of River Protection
U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protecticn
F.O. Box 450

Richland WA %9352

Office of River Protection
U.5. Department of Emergy

Cffice of River Protection
P.0O. Box 450

MS: H6~60

Richland WA 99352

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CORTRACTOR (Now, street, county, State and ZIP Codsy

WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LIC
Attn: BRIAN THOMAS

C/C URS ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

PO BOX 73 / 720 PARK BLVD

BOISE ID 837280073

'(x)) ’% AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

|
,memmnmmfwmurw

T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONIRACT/IORDER NO.
DE-ACZ2T7T-08RVI4800

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

€ODE 806500521

[Froiea cone 05/29/2008

5. THIS ITER ONEY APPLIES TO ANENDWENTS OF SOLICTTATIONS

L The atove numbered soiicitatior is amended as set fort im (tens 14 The tour amd date speciffed for receipt of Offers

[Jieoxtended, [ ismot externdid

Offers must ackmowledige recaipt of this amendient prior to the howr and date specified I the solicitation or as amended , by one of the followlimg mettods: (2) By completing

ltenvs & and 15, amnd: retumivig

copies: of e anrendivent;, (b) Byadmwen@ngmmipmmﬁmammwwwmmmmw;w@w

separate letter or telegram wiich includies & rmference to the solicition and amendment numbers,  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEINED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULY IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER 144
virtue: of this: mmmwwmmmmmmmim, suct? cfvange may be niate by telegsam or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

refeyence to the solicitation and this smendinent, and! s received: prior o the opening
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAFA Y required)

See Schedule

brotir and diste

peciiied.

13. THIS ITEN ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. nmmmummmnsmwmu

CHECK ONE
. 1N FTERT TOA,

A THIS wmmlsmmmmmv TO: (Specify autffority) THE CHANGES SEY FORTH N [TEM 14 ARE MADE 1N THE CONTRACT

B, THE ABOVE
appropriation

NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE, :
dste, efe) SET FORTHINITEM 14, PURSUART TO THE AUTHORITY OF FARA43.103(h).

ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a5 chamges im payling office,

FAR 52.243-2 Changes-Cost Reimbursement

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T0 AUTHORITY OF:

(RUG 1984)

D. OTHER (Specify ype of modification and authonty)

E. INPORTANT: Caotractor

[lsnot  B¥is required: to sigm this docurment amd retumy

2___ copiasto e issuing office.

4. DESCRIFTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgawized by UCF section feadings, including solicitation/contract sulject matier whers Sasiile)y

See continuation pages.

Payment ¢

OR for ORP

U.§8. Department of Energy

Oak Ridge Financizl Service Center

P.O. Box 4307

Oak Ridge TN 37831

Period of Performance: 06/20/2008 to 09/30/2016

Except as providid erin, ail terms and conditions of e document. referencsd iv lterm B A ov 104, a5 feretolore chawged, remains unchanged and it full fores and effect,

T5A. NARE ARND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl)

TEA. RAME AND TVILE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or grinty
Wade E. Hader

188, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

/ [Nz~

{Shgriatury of Contracting Officer)

18C. DATE SIGNED
2% =2l
2005

NSN 7540011528070
Frevious editior urusaiie

STANDARED FORM 30 (REV. 10.8%)
Pregeribed by G8A
FAR (48 CFR) 58.248




Purpose of Modification:

Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 310

The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to definitize the following Change Orders and request for
proposal in accordance with FAR 52.243-2, Changes-Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1984):

CPM-0219, dated 09/03/13)

Annulus Video Inspections (14-CPM-0078, dated 03/20/14)
* Modification 248, Change Order to begin work on the Proposal Preparation for the Direct Feed
Low Activity Waste (DFLAW) scope of work (14-CPM-0041, dated 02/13/1 5)

1. Update Section B as follows:

1.1

Modification 222, Change Order to begin work on the AY-102 Recovery Plan, Phase 1 (13-

Modification 254, Change Order to begin work on the Double Shell Tank (DST) Enhanced

Incorporate costs and fee for the AY-102 Recovery Plan, Phase 1. The addition of this new

scope increases the costs in the amount of $17,206,576 and fee in the amount of $1,218,082, for
a total increase in contract value of $18,424,658. The costs and fee are incorporated in the B.4-1
Table by sub-CLIN and Fiscal Year as follows:

s - , - | TotalBase [ - oy Total Option
AY-102 Recovery Plan - Phase 1 FY2013 | Period | FY2014 | FY2015 | FY2016 | Periodl
SubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations $1,053,809 | $1,053,809 | $6,312,983 | $ 6,271,337 | § 597,464 | $13,181,784
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs o -
(G&A Only) $ 162,609 | $ 162,609 |$ 959,080 | § 978,406 | § 98,408 | $ 2,035,894
SubCLIN 3.1 - Treatment Planning, WFD and WTP -
Transition 3 - 18 - I3 - $ - $ - |18 -
SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & . -
Benefit Plan Management S 66856|8% 66,856 |S 229,170 |§ 402,647|$ 73,808 | § 705,625

. _Subtotal - Cost | $1,283,274 [ $1,283,274 | $7,501,232 ['S 7,652,390 [ 769,680 | § 15,923,302
Fee increase (poo)) $ - $ - |5 - $ - $ - Iy -
Total Increase Cost plus Fee AY-102 Recovery ¢ . - -
Plan - Phase 1 . ; ; $1,283,274 | $1,283,274 | $7,501,232 | $ 7,652,390 | S 769,680 | $15,923,302

1.2

Incorporate costs and fee for the DST Enhanced Annulus Video Inspections. The addition of this

new scope increases costs in the amount of $5,644,391 and fee in the amount of $3 89,905, for a
total increase in contract value of $6,034,296. The costs and fee are incorporated in the B.4-1
Table by sub-CLIN and Fiscal Year as follows:

- . . , . Total Base . | | Total Option |
DST Enhanced Annulus Video Inspections _FY2013 | Period | FY2014 | FY2015 | FY2016 | Periodl
SubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations $ - |8 - |$ 661,046 |$ 2,364,428 | $ 1,500,708 | § 4,526,181 |
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs - .
(G&A Only) $ - 18 - |% 104527|$ 377,031|$ 239,170|$ 720729 |
SubCLIN 3.1 - Treatment Planning, WFD and WTP . -
Transttion $ - Is . s - $ - $ -

SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & -
Benefit Plan Management $ - $ 59333|$ 207,407|$ 130,740 |$
= . ___ Subtotal-Cost |§ - |'S 824906 [ 29483866 (3 1,870,618
Fee increase (pool) $ - B - IS - |$
Total Increase Costplus Fee DSTEnbanced [ [ = . 1

Annulus VideoJnspections  |s . ls  _ g g40906 $ 2,948,866 | $ 1,8

Page 2 of 6




1.3

Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 310

Incorporate costs and fee for the Proposal Preparation for the DFLAW. The addition of this new

scope increases costs in the amount of $242,820 and fee in the amount of $11,071, for a total

increase in contract value of $253,891. The costs and fee are inco

sub-CLIN and Fiscal Year as follows:

rporated in the B.4-1 Table by

; Total Base . Total Option
Proposal Preparations for DF LAW Proposal FY2013 Period FY2014 | FY2015 FY2016 | Period1
SubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations $ - |8 = 13 - |$ - |$ - IS -
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs :
(G&A Only) $ - $ - {$ 30769]% - $ - $ 30,769
SubCLIN 3.1 - Treatment Planning, WFD and WTP
Transition $ - 3 - |$ 2104851 % - $ - $ 210485
SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & '
Benefit Plan Management $ - s - 18 1566|$ - 1S - IS 1566
- o ' Subtotal -Cost | § - $ - 'S 242820 | % - 13 = |8 242820
Fee increase (pool) $ - |8 = 13 - IS - |3 - |8 -
Total Increase Cost plus Fee Proposal . o ' ,
Preparations for DFE LAW Proposal $ - |8 = |8 242820 (% - s - |8 242820

1.4

Update Section B, B.4-1 Table to incorporate the above changes from this modification.

The definitization of these negotiated contract changes increases costs in the amount of
$23,093,786 and fee in the amount of $1,619,058, for a total increase to the contract value in the
amount of $24,712,844, as shown in the table below:

, | TotalBase | . Total Option
: . CLIN 1 FY2013 | Period | FY2014 FY2015 | FY2016 Period 1
SubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations $1,053,809 | $1,053,809 | $6,974,029 | $ 8,635,765 | $ 2,098,172 | $ 17,707,965
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs . ' o
(G&A Only) § 162,609|8$ 162,609 | $1,094,375 | $ 1,355,438 | § 337,579 | $ 2,787,301
SubCLIN 3.1 - Treatment Planning, WFD and WTP B .
Transiton $ - |s - |$ 2104858 - 13 - |$ 210485
SubCLIN 6.1 - Hanford Employee Retirement & o ,

Benefit Plan Management $ 668568 66,856 |$ 290,069 |$ 610,054 |$ 204,548 | § 1,104,671
__ Subtotal - Net Cost Increase | $1,283,274 [ $1,283,274 | $8,568,958 $10,601,256 | $ 2,640,298 [ $21,810,512

Total Net Increase in Fee Pool $ - $ - s - $ - $ - $ -
Total Net Increase Cost plus Fee | $1,283,274 [ $1,283,274 | §8,568,958 | $10,601,256 | § 2,640,298 $21,810,512

As a result of this modification, the Total Contract Price is changed from $5,525,739,596 to
$5,550,452,440. Section B, Table B.4-1, sub-CLIN 1.2.1, sub-CLIN 1.2.2, sub-CLIN 3.1 and
sub-CLIN 6.1 and Total Contract Price are changed as follows:

Page 3 of 6




Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 310

FROM
Table B.4-1 Contract Cost and Contract Fee
Transition Base Period e . , , Option Period 1 ; , Option Period 2. Contract Tofals
CLIN Sub-CLIN. |Auth| FY:2008 FY200 | FY2000 | Fyaol FY-2012 FY:2013 Totals | FY.2014 FY.2015 FY 2016 Totals FY.2017 FY2018° [ Totals Totals
11 A | 5,494,000 0 0 0 0 0 : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLIN 1 1.21 A 0] 108.317587) 13057,912] 139669524  136,592,209]  175.820,774 692,957,956) 197,600,834  212,618,952|  196,695,355]  606,915,141] 1 74,198,362  166,046,233) 340,244,594
Base Operaions| ~ 1.2.2 A 0 29,509,468 33,281,799 30,647,681 44,176,825 44,653,857 182,268,630 45,454,413 52,196,645 50,648,643 148,298,701 31,802 32,766 64,658
1.3 A 0 18,551,276 19,732,180 22,296,216 23,131,428 23,312,148 107,023,247 31,054,671 35,198,550 43881512 110,134,733 13,839,905 14,891,495 28,731,400
GLIN 2 88T 2.1 A 0 57,403,068 72,752,511 75,625,974 84,296,755 95,530,148) 385,617,456 54,833,374 58,146,967 25,346,561 138,326,922 69,944,891 43,603,204 113,548,096
Retv. & Closure] 2.2 A 0 1,385,657 2,367,213 3,266,018 381,496 512,554 7,912,998 2,599,094 5,352,252 4,670,579 12,621,925 4,298,041 2,872,326 7,170,368
CLN 3 3.1 A 0 7,973,682 17,498,036 20,512,679 36,090,531 28,740,486] 110,815,414 29,867,622 31,226,916 32,402,677 93,497,216 10,877,864 5,000,841 15,878,705
WIP 32 A 0 926,406 3,845,905 2,538,026 3,272,674 1,626,854 12,209,864 2,898,476 3,793,856 3,883,757 10,576,089 347229 3,541,720 7,014,017
Support 3.3 A 0 829,600 3,462,842 2,535,361 3,317,522 309,605 10,454,929 3,620,997 3,902,398 2,916,894 10,440,290 25,277,002 19,707,952 44,985,044
34 A 0 158,274 544,884 1,787,451 4,212,966 39,542 6,743,117 3,149,629 5,545,353 2,528,162 11,223,144 -791 0 =191
41 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLN 4 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Supplemental 43 A 0 0 2,798,664 8,547,404 976,925 4,795,858 17,118,850 5,053,483 6,051,885 9,983,424 21,088,792 2,460,390 2,528,522 4,988,912
Treatment 44 AL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 : 0 0 0 0
45 0 2,412 0 0 110,034 375,022 - 487,668 702,630 0 0 702,630 0 0 0
CLNS 5.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,680,340 14,120,213 10,853,163 28,653,716 0 0 0
Early Feed & 5.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,412,079 22,927,556 45,339,635
Operation of 53 0 0 0 0 0 0f 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
the WTP LAW 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  131,280,504] 134,314,585 265595179
CLIN 6 Pension 6.1 A 0 14,203,459 19,021,014 16,942,123 23,321,065 26,851,686/ 100,339,346 32,254,591 32,494,442 29,922,789 94,671,822 30,565,743 43,484,374 83,050,116
& Welfare Plans 6.2 A 0 71,526,845 146,785,096 90,633,410 79,044602) 122,161,289 510,151,241  123154.662] 118,009,763 113,094,558 365,158,983  109,013485]  106,516,606| 216,430,181
Base Contract Cost S494,000f  310,787,683|  452,648,115]  415,001,865] 440,925,030 524730022 14401,716)  535.924,818] 578,658,211 527,728,074 1,842,311,103 607,571,844]  565,468.270| 1,173,040,114
Confract  |Available Fee! 0 14,902,548 21,704,882 19,899,711 21,142,750 24524804 102,174,694 25,073,192 30,000,000 TBD 77,494,230 TBD TBD 57,261,392
Sub-Totals | Contract Price 5,494,000 325,690,231  474,352,998]  434,901576] 462,067,780 549,263,826 2,246,276411]  560,998,010] 608,858,211 TBD 1,719,805,333 TBD TBD 1,230,301,505
CLN7 71 A 0 18,542,711 82,696,778 87,820,906 0 0] 189,060,455 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
American 7.2 A 0 2,444 642 15,043,442 17,382,721 0 0 34,870,804 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Recovery and 7.3 A 0 3,599,231 20,087,000 26,950,992 0 0l 50,637,222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Reinv estment 74 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Act(ARRA) 75 A 0 820,051 2,960,284 4,272,691 0 0 8,053,026 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7.8 A 0 0 8,620,572 10,278,267 0 0 18,398,839 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARRA  [Contract Cost 0 25,406,695 129,408,075 146,705,577 0 0 301,520,347 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-Totals ] Available Fee 0 2,853,000 11,180,000 8,309,000 0 0 22,342,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contract Price 0 28,250,695 140,588,075 155,014,577 0 0 323,862,347 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contract ~ {Contract Cost 54040001  336,194,379] 582,056,190  561,707442] 440,925,030 524730.022) 2,445622,063) 535,924,818  578.658211] 527,728,074 1,642,311,108|  607,571,844]  565,468,270( 1,173,040,114
Totals Available Fee! 0 17,755,548 32,884,882 28,208,711 21,142,750 24,524,804|  124:516,694 25,073,192 30,000,000 TBD 77,494,230 TBD TBD 57,261,392
Contract Price 5,494,000, 353,940,026  614941,072] 580,016,153 462,067,780 540,263,826/ 2,570,138,758| 560,998,010 608,658,211 TBD 1,719,805,333 TBD TBD 1,230,301,505

Page 4 of 6




and C

Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 310

Table B.4-1 Contract Cost

ontract Fee

Page 5 of 6

. [ Transition Base Period _ Option Period 1 Option Period 2. Contract Totals
,mcu.n_._z Auth| FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY. 2011 EY-2012" FY:2013 Totals FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 Totals FY 2017 FY.2018 Totals Totals

1.1 A | 5,494,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLIN 1 1.21 A 0 108,317,537 130,557,912 139,669,524 138,592,209 176,874,583 694,011,765 204,574,863 221,254,716 198,793,527 624,623,106 174,198,362 166,046,233 340,244,594
Base Operations 1.2.2 A 0 29,509,468 33,281,799 30,647,681 44,176,825 44,816,466 182,432,238 46,548,788 53,552,083 50,986,222 151,087,093 31,892 32,766 64,658
1.3 A 0 18,551,276 19,732,180 22,296,216 23,131,428 23,312,148 107,023,247, 31,054,671 35,198,550 43,881,512 110,134,733 13,839,905 14,891,495 28,731,400
CLIN 2887 21 A 0 57,403,068 72,752,511 75,625,974 84,296,755 95,530,148 385,617,456 54,833,374 58,146,987 25,346,561 138,326,922 69,944,891 43,603,204 113,548,006
Retrv. & Closure 2.2 A 0 1,385,657 2,367,273 3,266,018 381,496 512,554 7,912,998 2,599,004 5,352,252 4,670,579 12,621,925 4,298,041 2,872,326 7,170,368
CLIN 3 31 A 0 7,973,682 17,498,036 20,512,679 36,090,531 28,740,486 110,815,414 30,078,107 31,226,916 32,402,677 93,707,701 10,877,864 5,000,841 15,878,705
WTP 3.2 A 0 926,406 3,845,905 2,538,026 3,272,674 1,626,854 12,209,864 2,898,476 3,793,856 3,883,757 10,576,089 3,472,2% 3,541,720 7,014,017
Support 33 A ] 829,600 3,462,842 2,535,361 3,317,522 308,605 10,454,929 3,620,997, 3,902,398 2,916,804 110,440,290 25,277,002 19,707,952 44,985,044
34 A 0 158,274 544,884 1,787,451 4,212,966 39,542 6,743,117 3,149,629 5,545,353 2,528,162 11,223,144 791 0 791
41 -0 0 0 4] 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLIN 4 4.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Supplemental 43 A 0 0 2,798,664 8,547,404 976,925 4,795,858 17,118,850 5,053,483 6,051,885 9,983,424 21,088,792 2,460,390 2,528,522 4,988,912
Treatment 44 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 0 2,412 0 0 110,034 375,222 437,668 702,630 0 0 702,630 0 0 0
CLIN5 5.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,680,340, 14,120,213 10,853,163 28,653,716 0 0 0
Early Feed & 5.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,412,079 22,927,556 45,339,635
Operation of 5.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
the WTP LAW 5.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 : 0 131,280,594 134,314,585 265,595,179
CLIN 6 Pension 6.1 A 0 14,203,459 19,021,014 16,942,123 23,321,065 26,918,542 100,406,202 32,544,660 33,104,496 30,127,336 95,776,493 39,565,743 43,484,374 83,050,116
& Welfare Plans 6.2 A 0 71,526,845 146,785,096 80,633,410 79,044,602 122,161,289} 510,151,241 123,154,662 118,009,763 113,994,558 355,158,983 109,913,485 106,516,696 216,430,181
Base Contract Cost 5,494,000 310,787,683 452,648,115 415,001,865 440,925,030 526,022,296] 2,145,384,990 544,493,775 589,259,467 530,368,373| . 1,664,121,615 607,571,844 565,468,270] 1,173,040,114
Contact  |Available Fee 0 14,902,548 21,704,882 19,899,711 21,142,750 24,524,804 102,174,694 25,073,192 30,000,000 TBD 79,113,288 TBD TBD 57,261,392
Sub-Totals  |Contract Price 5,494,000 325,690,231 474,352,998 434,901,576 462,067,780 550,547,100|  2,247,559,685 569,566,967 619,259,467 TBD 1,743,234,904 T8D 78D 1,230,301,505
CUN7 7.1 A 0 18,542,771 82,696,778 87,820,906 0 0 189,060,455 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
American 72 A 0 2,444,642 15,043,442 17,382,721 0 0 34,870,804 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Recovery and 73 A 0 3,599,231 20,087,000 26,950,992 0 0 50,637,222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reinvestment 74 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Act (ARRA) 75 A 0 820,051 2,960,284 4,272,691 0 0 8,053,026 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7.6 A 0 0 8,620,572 10,278,267 0 0 18,898,839 0 0 0 0 0 0 ]
ARRA Contract Cost 0 25,406,6% 129,408,075 146,705,577 0 0f . 301,520,347 0 0 0 0 0 0 1]
Sub-Totals  [Available Fee 0 2,853,000 11,180,000 8,309,000 0 0 22,342,000 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
Contract Price : 0 28,259,695 140,588,075 155,014,577 0 0 323,862,347 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contract  [Contract Cost 5,494,000 336,194,379 582,056,190 561,707,442 440,925,030 526,022,296} ' 2,446,905,337 544,493,775 589,259,467 530,368,373| ' 1,664,121.615 607,571,844 565,468,2701 1,173,040,114
Totals Available Fee!' 0 17,755,548 32,884,882 28,208,711 21,142,750 24,524,804 124,516,694 25,073,192 30,000,000 TBD 79,113,288 TBD TBD 57,261,392
Contract Price 5,494,000 353,949,926 614,941,072 589,916,153 462,067,780 550,547,100} " 2,571,422,032 568,566,967 619,259,467 TBD 1,743,234,904 8D TBD 1,230,301,505




Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 310

2. Attached to this modification is the replacement page for Section B, page B-6.
3. Contractor’s Statement of Release —

In consideration of the modifications agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustments for the
incorporation of AY-102 Recovery Plan, Phase 1, Double Shell Tank (DST) Enhanced Annulus
Video Inspections, and Proposal Preparation for the Direct Feed Low Activity Waste (DFLAW),
“proposals for adjustment,” the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all
liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or
circumstances giving rise to these “proposals for adjustment.”

4. All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

Page 6 of 6




